507430670 08/10/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7477602

| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENTSEQUENCE:1CONVEYING PARTY DATAExecution DateBERNHARD KLÖPPNER06/22/2022BERND BÜTTNER06/22/2022 | | | | | | | |
|---|-------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Name Execution Date BERNHARD KLÖPPNER 06/22/2022 | | | | | | | |
| NameExecution DateBERNHARD KLÖPPNER06/22/2022 | | | | | | | |
| NameExecution DateBERNHARD KLÖPPNER06/22/2022 | | | | | | | |
| BERNHARD KLÖPPNER 06/22/2022 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| BERND BUTTNER 06/22/2022 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | | | |
| Name: FRANZ CARL NÜDLING BASALTWERKE GMBH + CO. KG | | | | | | | |
| Street Address: RUPRECHTSTRASSE 24 | | | | | | | |
| City: FULDA | | | | | | | |
| State/Country: GERMANY | | | | | | | |
| Postal Code: 36037 | 36037 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | | | | | | |
| Property Type Number | | | | | | | |
| Application Number:17745943 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: (770)804-0900 | | | | | | | |
| Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. | | | | | | | |
| Phone: 770-709-0080 | | | | | | | |
| Email: Icolton@srtslaw.com | | | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: SMITH TEMPEL BLAHA LLC | | | | | | | |
| ddress Line 1: 50 GLENLAKE PARKWAY, SUITE 340 | | | | | | | |
| ddress Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30328 | | | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 48153.004U2 | | | | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: LAURENCE P. COLTON | | | | | | | |
| SIGNATURE: /Ipcolton/ | | | | | | | |
| DATE SIGNED: 08/10/2022 | | | | | | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=48153-004u2-assign-Kloppner-062222-signed#page1.tif | | | | | | | |
| source=48153-004u2-assign=Rtoppiner-062222-signed#page1.tif | | | | | | | |

| Assignment o Appl | Customer No.: 22870 Docket No.: 48153.004U2 | | | |
|---|---|--|---|--|
| US Patent No.: | Issue Date: | Application No.: | Filing Date: | |
| | | 17745943 | 17 May 2022 | |
| Title of Invention: DEVICE | FOR PRODUCING CC | INCRETE BLOCKS | | |
| Assignor: Bernhard Klöppner | | Address of Assignor: Hattenhofer Strasse 29b 36124 Eichenzell-Rothemann Germany | | |
| Assignee: Franz Carl Nüdling Basaltwerke GmbH + Co. KG | | Address of Assignee: Ruprechtstrasse 24 36037 Fulda Germany | | |
| Patent Application, and the Whereas, the above-identif Now, therefore, in consider acknowledged, Assignor, I | invention disclosed and fied Assignee is desirour ation good and valuable by these presents, does d to this Patent, Patent / atent is or may be grante assignor had this Assign | s of acquiring the entire right, to consideration, the receipt and sell, assign, transfer and con Application, and the invention d id on the Patent Application, as ment not been made. | tle and interest in the same sufficiency of which is here wey unto Assignee the ent isclosed therein to the full e | |

PATENT REEL: 060765 FRAME: 0479

| Assignment o Appli | Customer No.: 22870 Docket No.: 48153.004U2 | | |
|--|---|--|---|
| US Patent No.: | Issue Date: | Application No.: | Filling Date: |
| | | 17745943 | 17 May 2022 |
| Title of Invention: DEVICE | FOR PRODUCING CC | NCRETE BLOCKS | |
| Assignor: Bernd Büttner | | Address of Assignor: Bauersbergstrasse 35 | |
| | | 97653 Bischofsheim Germany | |
| Assignee: | | Address of Assignee: | |
| Franz Carl Nüdling Basaltwe | rke GmbH + Co. KG | Ruprechtstrasse 24 36037 Fulda Germany | |
| Whereas, the above-identifie Patent Application, and the ir | d Assignor is the sole o wention disclosed and | wner of record of the above-ide claimed therein, and: | antified United States Patent |
| Whereas, the above-identifie | d Assignee is desirous | of acquiring the entire right, lit | e and interest in the same; |
| acknowledged, Assignor, by right, title and interest in and | these presents, does to this Patent, Patent Ap int is or may be granted | consideration, the receipt and s sell, assign, transfer and conv oplication, and the invention dis on the Patent Application, as f ient not been made. | ey unto Assignee the entire closed therein to the full enc |
| Executed this 22 day of June | , 2022 at Fulda, Germa | iny. | |
| Name: Bernd Büttner | | | |

RECORDED: 08/10/2022

PATENT REEL: 060765 FRAME: 0480